Facility Explorer
FX40 Supervisory Controller
FX40
Code No. LIT-1900374
Issued December 8, 2008
Repair Information
If the FX40 fails to operate within its
specifications, replace the unit. For a

Selection Chart
Accessories
FX40 Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
LP-FX4020A-0 FX40: includes 128 MB RAM, 32 MB Flash, 1 Ethernet port, 1 RS-485 port, 1 RS-232 port, 1 LONWORKS FT/TP-10 port, 6
universal inputs, 4 binary outputs, N2 driver, LONWORKS driver, BACnet Internet Protocol (IP) client driver, BACnet Master-Slave/
Token-Passing  (MS/TP) driver, embedded FX Workbench, embedded Web UI, 1-year software maintenance agreement
LP-FX4021A-0 FX40: includes 128 Mb RAM, 32 Mb Flash, 1 Ethernet port, 1 RS-485 port, 1 RS-232 port, 1 LONWORKS  FT/TP-10 port, 6
universal inputs, 4 binary outputs, Niagara driver, N2 driver, LONWORKS driver, BACnet IP client driver, BACnet IP server driver,
BACnet MS/TP driver, embedded FX Workbench, embedded Web UI, 1-year software maintenance agreement
LP-FX4022A-0 FX40: includes 128 Mb RAM, 32 Mb Flash, 1 Ethernet port, 1 RS-485 port, 1 modem, 1 LONWORKS FT/TP-10 port, 6 universal
inputs, 4 binary outputs, N2 driver, LONWORKS driver, BACnet IP client driver, BACnet MS/TP driver, embedded FX Workbench,
embedded Web UI, 1-year software maintenance agreement
LP-FX4023A-0 FX40: includes 128 Mb RAM, 32 Mb Flash, 1 Ethernet port, 1 RS-485 port, 1 modem, 1 LONWORKS FT/TP-10 port, 6 universal
inputs, 4 binary outputs, N2 driver, LONWORKS driver, BACnet IP client driver, BACnet IP server driver, BACnet MS/TP driver,
embedded FX Workbench, embedded Web UI, 1-year software maintenance agreement
FX Workbench Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-FXTSPE-0 FX Tools Supervisor Pro Software on CD-ROM: End-user version. Includes FX Workbench, FX Workbench Pro, and FX Alarm
Portal.
LP-FXTSPE-6 FX Tools Supervisor Pro Software Upgrade on CD-ROM. Used to upgrade any copy of FX Tools Supervisor Pro which is within
the software maintenance agreement period.
LP-FXALMPTL-0 FX Alarm Portal Client Software on CD-ROM. Provides Alarm Portal functions only.
LP-FXSWMA-0 License file enabling 1 year of software maintenance for one copy of FX Tools Supervisor Pro.
LP-FXSWUPG-0 License file enabling a one-time software upgrade for one copy of FX Tools Supervisor Pro.
FX40 Software Accessories Ordering Information  (Part 1 of 2)
Part Number Description
LP-FX40CN0-0 License enabling Enterprise Connectivity Station Pack (Niagara and BACnet IP server drivers) for one FX40
LP-FXMDBRTU-0 License enabling ModBus® Rooftop Unit (RTU) client (import) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBRTUS-0 License enabling ModBus RTU server (export) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBTCP-0 License enabling ModBus Transmission Control Protocol (TCP) client (import) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60
LP-FXMDBTCPS-0 License enabling ModBus TCP server (export) driver for one FX20/FX40/FX60

releases for 1 year from the date of purchase.
LP-FX40UPG-0 License enabling one-time, new release software upgrade for one FX20/FX40/FX60
FX40 Replacement Parts Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LP-KIT401A-0 Onboard modem
LP-KIT402A-0 Battery, 12 VDC, 1.2 AH
LP-KIT403A-0 FX40 Hardware Accessory Package, includes:
• six 499 ohm, 0.6 W resistors
• four 6-position Input/Output (I/O) screw terminal connectors
• one 3-position RS-485 screw terminal connector
• two wire nuts
• one LONWORKS 2-position screw terminal connector
LP-KIT407A-0 Battery/ground harness (also includes 6-position power connector)
LP-KIT408A-0 Adapter, RJ-45 to DB-9 null modem, for serial port to connect to Data Terminal Equipment (DTE) device
LP-KIT409A-0 Silver satin patch cable, 4 ft (used between adapter and serial port)
LP-KIT410A-0 Silver satin patch cable, 10 ft (used between adapter and serial port)
LP-KIT411A-0 Silver satin patch cable, 25 ft (used between adapter and serial port)
FX40 Controller  (Part 1 of 2)
Product Codes LP-FX4020A-0, LP-FX4022A-0
Power Requirements 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
25 VA maximum